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Basic and fully diluted loss (cents per share)

 2014 

Unaudited  

€ 

2013 

Audited  

€ 
Turnover  
Cost of sales  

37.146.919  
(22.097.806) 

34.502.597 
(20.546.674) 

Gross profit  15.049.113 13.955.923 

Other income  
Other losses - net 
Administrative expenses 
Selling and distribution expenses 

     682.447  
  (2.239.433)  
  (2.215.980)  
  (11.107.950) 

              656.251  
           (4.416.262)              
(2.200.153)   
(9.688.435) 

Profit/(loss) from operations  168.197 (1.692.676) 

Finance cost  (795.252) (893.165) 

Loss before taxation  

Taxation  
(627.055)  

45.234 

(2.585.841)  

(168.587) 

Loss for the year  (581.821) (2.754.428) 

Attributable to: 

Shareholders of parent company  

Minority interest  

(579.800)  
(2.021) 

(2.752.030)  
(2.398) 

Loss for the year  (581.821) (2.754.428) 

(1,34) (6,37) 
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