

INDICATIVE RESULTS

For the year ended December 31, 2014

	2014	2013
	Unaudited	Audited
	€	€
Turnover		
Cost of sales	37.146.919	34.502.597
	(22.097.806)	(20.546.674)
Gross profit	15.049.113	13.955.923
Other income	682.447	656.251
Other losses - net	(2.239.433)	(4.416.262)
Administrative expenses	(2.215.980)	(2.200.153)
Selling and distribution expenses	(11.107.950)	(9.688.435)
Profit/(loss) from operations	168.197	(1.692.676)
Finance cost	(795.252)	(893.165)
Loss before taxation	(627.055)	(2.585.841)
Taxation	45.234	(168.587)
Loss for the year	(581.821)	(2.754.428)
Attributable to:		
Shareholders of parent company	(579.800)	(2.752.030)
	(2.021)	(2.398)
Minority interest		
Loss for the year	(581.821)	(2.754.428)
Basic and fully diluted loss (cents per share)	(1,34)	(6,37)

